ATIONAL Assessment Centre	Services: [wel 1 Jan	081 9010872	710006	
Date In: 01(01/190)2 15:43	Job description	Date & Time C	ompleted .I	Done by
REINON (8MO) 200 62974.	SAS e-filing		G.	
Veh No: 438 538 8.	E-mail (within shrs, AIC	2hrs)		
D.O.A: 20/06/2012 01:45	i-Motor Claim Form			
OD (TA) / Reporting Only .	i-Motor TY/O (Within:	OD 2hrs, TP 4hrs)		
: Nepotting.Only	i-Photo Uploaded.			
TD Inquer	Assessment/Survey Re	port · .		
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by Fax /	Hand to Owner/Wksp		
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (		Tel:	Fax:	.)
TP Panticulars: Yeh No: Walky	abud AXI	INC( )/Non-INC	( ), ,	
Owner / Driver: (		. Tel:		)
Policy No: ( · ' ) Peri	od: ( .	) Cover Type: (		)
. Confirmed by : (	Date		- 11	) .
	lote-Est. Status (WO):		6: F; 80-100%]	
		0(')		
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,00	00()/\$2,000()	25 X 25 X 25 X 25 X	CIRCUS ENRICES	
General Remarks 2/2		ial & Strictly NO refer	ne repairer	
( ) Walk-In Customer : Customer's infor	mation strictly Confident	ial & Strictly NO 1sler	· · ·	
( : ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insure		); Towing Co: (		• • • • • •
Drive-In ( )/Towed-In ( ); Invoice	: YES ( ) / NO (·			Aw Yorly
Remarks: (In C horline: 6788 5616)		· Date&Tune	Dotti plejed i jesti vin	thousing.
7.12.3	Courtesy Car ( )	·		!
2) QC Check/Post Repair Inspection .	. (, )			3.3
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$	3000];.,; ()		-;	71.126
Injury:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	• • •		SESTINGUE AMERIKA.
Date/Time / Actions	990			<u>Banibatt</u> .
	•		<del></del>	
	·		<del></del>	<del></del>
			•	•
		veice Preparation Ch	welelles	AAN(S)) (CANOS
112201608	1889		30);	MBINA PASSIBI
Signant's Particulars	2) 1	A : Damage Assessment (3	100); INC (380)	
)river/Owner:	3).	TF: Towing Fee T: Follow-Through Survey	3120	
	5)	T : Follow-Through Survey	(Pasurvey) \$30	
Contactifio:		For claiming against RIC Only	\$75	
arnaged Portion:	7)	N1: Idao DA + SMRT Surve	y \$160	
		NTUC Additional Services:-	·	
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge);		NS: Courtesy Car / Tpt Allo	wance \$5	·
		*No: Repair Co-ordination *No: Post Repair Inspection	. \$10 . \$25	
aiditors Comments	<i>-</i>	N8: DY / Collect Excess Co	ordination 35	
<u>t. 1:</u>	WAS AND AND THE PROPERTY OF	TP (N11): TP (Frin INC) ag N12: Idao Mobile	ainst INC 520	The same of the sa
+ 2/2.		voice deled	Fee Charged	
t. 2/3:	In	ypice dated	Fee Charged	



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

## ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Reported by

Date of Accident

Exact Location of Accident Additional Location Information

Country/State of Loss

01/07/2022 15:43 (SGT)

Both

20/06/2022 01:45 (SGT)

Upper Serangoon Rd, Singapore

TURNING RIGHT INTO HOUGANG AVENUE 8

Singapore

## **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number

**FBS538S** 

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner

NRIC No

**Email Address** 

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

MUHAMMAD HASBULLAH BIN MD ISA

SXXXX893H

hasbullah11@live.com

(Phone) +65-90213616

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?

Vehicle Category

Transmission

CC

Yamaha **Xmax** 

Private use

No - Claiming third party

Motorcycle

Auto

292

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Policy Number / Cover Note Number

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. D22MTMC01000266

DRIVER

Name of Driver

NRIC No.

Date Of Birth

Occupation

MUHAMMAD HASBULLAH BIN MD ISA

SXXXX893H

18/11/1989

Indoor

Accident report SN0922710006

Date Of Driving Pass 09/11/2010 Driving experience 11 YEARS AND 7 MONTHS Gender Mobile Number (Phone) +65-90213616 Alt. Phone Number Email Address hasbullah11@live.com Address BLK 104D CANBERRA STREET #08-545 Address complement Postcode 754104 Is the driver the policyholder? Yes If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Collision - Head on collision Weather Conditions Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Yes Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No Translator's name Translator's ID Translator's phone number Translator's email Original language used in the statement PASSENGER 1 Name DAVE Gender Male DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? Yes Police Station Name Traffic Police Police Station Phone No (Phone) +65-65470000 Alt. Police Station Phone No. (Fax) +65-65474900 Police Station Address 10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865 Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20220628/7030 ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Yes Reasons for not uploading a video of the accident

# DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

WITH TRAFFIC POLICE

Vehicle Registration Number	UNKNOWI
Vehicle Manufacturer	·
Vehicle Model	<u></u>
Vehicle Variant	23
Vehicle Colour	20
Vehicle Category	- Taxi
Name of Driver	_
Contact Number Address	-
Address complement	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage Details of property damaged in accident	•
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

# INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

## INJURED 1

Name of injured person Gender	MUHAMMAD HASBULLAH BIN MD ISA Male
Phone No	
Address	-
Address Complement	
Post Code	
Approximate Age Years Old	-
Injuries Sustained	SERIOUS INJURIES
Injured person in which vehicle?	FBS538S
Were seat belts worn?	=1
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	Yes
INJURED 2	
Name of injured person	DAVE
Gender	Male
Phone No	
Address	-
Address Complement	_
Post Code	-
Approximate Age Years Old	-
Injuries Sustained	SLIGHT INJURY
Injured person in which vehicle?	FBS538S
Were seat belts worn?	
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	Yes

#### **SKETCH PLAN**

### **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

1500HD 8

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Sketch Plan

Howard RVG 7 PM A DEBS 538 S

TOUGHOUS AVE 8

AD FESS 538 S

UPPAR SHROWINGON FORM

arthor 10	nces of the Acc	MURT	1/8022	0628/7030	
			1		
				/	
***************************************			/		
		/	-		

We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel





Police Station Of Origin:

Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

1 of 4 Report No. T/20220628/7030

## REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 28/06/2022 15:39			Vide Report No.: F/20220620/0024	Station Diary No.:
Informant	's Particu	ars		
Name of In MUHAMM ISA		JLLAH BIN MD	Address: 104D CANBERRA STREET #	#08-545 SINGAPORE 754104
ID Type / I NRIC NO		3H	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 90213616
Nationality SINGAPO		N	Email: hasbullah11@live.com	
Sex: Male	Age: 32	Date of Birth: 18/11/1989	Type of Informant: Rider	
Race: Malay			Language: English	Institution / School Name:
Occupation	n:		Driving Licence Information: Class:	Date of Expiry:

General Infor	mation of the Accident		A Secretary Company	LANGE TO PROPERTY OF THE
Type of Accident:	Injury Attended by Police	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 20/06/2022 01:4	Type of Location: T-Junction
Location:				
UPPER SERA	ANGOON ROAD			
Weather: Clear		Road Surface: Dry		Road Speed Limit: 50 Km/h
Traffic Flow: Two Way		Traffic Control: Traffic Light - Wor	king	Traffic Volume: Light
Type of Collis Between Mov	ion: ing Vehicles - Head To Si	de		Anyone conveyed by ambulance: Yes

Details of V	ehicle Involve	d				
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Conditio	No of
FBS538S	Motorcycle	YAMAHA	CZD300A /	Green		0
			XMAX300			

Details of Vo	ehicle Insurance			
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date
FBS538S	TENET SOMPO INSURANCE PTE. LTD.	D22MTMC0100026 6	07/01/2022	06/01/2023



T/20220628/7030

Police Station Of Origin:

Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

2 of 4 Report No. T/20220628/7030

#### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Perso	on Involved		Hrights (Stein		a Elli	
Any Pedestrian I	nvolved: No					
No. of Pedestrian	ns Injured: NIL		Use of Pe	destriar	Cross	sing: NA
Pillion				ni ani ani d		
Name	DAVE			ID No	•	NIL
Related Vehicle	FBS538S (Motorcycle)			Conta	ct No.	93497179
Hospital/Clinic	SENGKANG GENERAL HOSPITAL PTE. LTD.			Class Drivin Licent Expiry	g ce &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	20/06/2022		Date		20/06	5/2022
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	06	Degree of	of Slight		
Rider						
Name	MUHAMMAD HASBU	JLLAH BIN N	MD ISA	ID No		S8940893H
Related Vehicle	FBS538S (Motorcycle)			Conta	ct No.	90213616
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			Class Driving Licent Expiry	g ce &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	NIL		Date		NIL	
No. of Days gran	ted Medical Leave	NIL	Degree of		NIL	

#### Brief Details.

On 20/06/2022 at about 1.45am, I was riding my motorbike (Fbs538s) with my friend Dave. We were heading back home to 104D Canberra street. We were approaching a traffic light junction in Hougang along Upper Serangoon road, I slowed down as we were making a right turn at the traffic light. As we were approaching the traffic light, I was very sure of seeing the green light with the green arrow and that is when i made the turn. While making the turn, I realise there was a taxi approaching straight from the opposite direction. Upon realising it, i hit on my brakes but we got hit on the front left side of my motorbike. We fell on the road and I could not get up because I suffering extreme pain on my left shoulder.

I suffered a few abrasions on both legs and arms, fracture right toe and a dislocated/fractured left shoulder. We were both brought to Sengkang General Hospital by ambulance. I was admitted for 7 days and was discharge on 27/6/2022 with 30 days hospitalisation leave was given.

After the accident, I did not exchange contacts information with the taxi driver or was able to check the damages on both my motorbike and the taxi as I was lying on the road until the ambulance came to take us to the hospital. My friend did manage to take our belongings and the paramedic manage to get the sd card from my motorbike camera as I hand it to the officer who was at the scene when I was in in ambulance.



T/20220628/7020

Police Station Of Origin:
Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

3 of 4 Report No. T/20220628/7030





4 of 4

Report No. T/20220628/7030

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

# CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Ske	tch	Plan	1
-----	-----	------	---

Informant is not able to provide sketch

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 28/06/2022 15:39
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / MUHAMMAD SYAKIR BIN ADANAN Contact No.: 65476236	Classification Of Case:
ND460	

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCIDENT DATE: (2) 66 / 202 (DD/MM/YYY	Y), TIME: (01. : 48 ) (HH:MM).
LOCATION: UPPHR Shforehower F	ron
DETAILS OF VEHICLE  DIVEHICLE NUMBER: FBS 538 8  DINSURANCE COMPANY: SOME	
CIPOLICY NUMBER:	
DIPOLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE / THIRD PA	RTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE & THEFT)
F)TYPE: (SALOON / COUPE / MPV / VAN / LORR	Y / MOTORCYCLE. / OTHERS)
g) VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE / COMMERC h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME:	IAL / MOTORCYCLE) HOMA
" I) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUP OWN INSU	IRANCE (YES/NO)
IF NO. PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAIM / RI	EPORTING ONLY)
AINAME: Has MUHAMMAD. HASBUU	
b)NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT: 902/2616
DAVE	
Who of passanges, DRIVER  ONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLICY HO  ONTINUE TO	
(1) Clichia de ma	MALE / FEMALE)
(2) b)NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT:
e)OCCUPATION: (INDOOR)	MM/YYYY) : ;
FIDATE OF DRIVING PASC 99111	2010
4. WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INSURE IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER WITH	H INSURED: QUEST NO)
5. a) WEATHER CONDITION; (CLEAR / RAINING / C	OTHERS
b) ROAD SURFACE: (DRY / WET / OTHERS	
7. a) REPORTED TO POUCE (YE) / NO)	
IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STATION; 8. THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	
The of passanger a) VEHICLE NUMBER: WIKKUOWW	MODEL: JAXI
(Including driver) b) DRIVER'S NAME:	_CONTACT:
9. THIRD, PARTY VEHICLE	
Mo of passanger of DRIVER'S NAME:	_MODEL:
(Including driver)   NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:	CONTACT
()	

email = harbullah 119 Lux Gm



# Certificate of Insurance

ROAD TRAFFIC ACT (CHAPTER 276) (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA) ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Cert No./Policy No.

D22MTMC01000266

Insured

MUHAMMAD HASBULLAH BIN MD ISA

Motor Vehicle (Regn No.)

FBS538S

Cover

Third Party, Fire & Theft

Policy Commencement Date

07 JANUARY 2022 00:00

Policy Expiry Date

06 JANUARY 2023 23:59

Maximum Liability (Section I)

Market value at time of loss

Excess'

\$500 - Section I

Named Driver 1

: MUHAMMAD HASBULLAH BIN MD ISA

HIRE PURCHASE OWNER

LEONG SENG TRADING & CREDIT PTE LTD

Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\* MUHAMMAD HASBULLAH BIN MD ISA

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle. And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act (Chapter 276) and its registration under the Road Traffic Act (Chapter 276) has not been cancelled at the time of the accident, loss or damage

#### Limitations As To Use

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and

- (a) by the Insured in person in connection with his business or profession or
- (b) in connection with the Insured's business or profession

The Policy does not cover

- (i) Use for hire or reward
- (ii) Use for racing pacemaking, reliability trial or speed-testing
- (iii) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business
- (iv) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade

Accident Reporting

It is a condition precedent to liability that the Insured shall call at the Company's Accident Reporting Center with the Motor Vehicle within 24 hours of the accident or by the next working day thereof.

For list of Accident Reporting Centres, please visit our website at www.sompo.com.sg or call our Emergency Hotline: (65) 6461 6555.

We hereby certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with (1) the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia); and (2) the policy terms, conditions and exceptions of the Motorcycle Policy (Ref.MCY-MTMC.04)

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.

Lui 20

**Authorised Signatory** 

Date/Time of Issue: 03 JANUARY 2022 16:13

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

Keep the Certificate in your Motor Vehicle:

Under the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189). it shall be unlawful for any person to use or cause to permit any other person to use a motor vehicle without a valid policy of insurance under the Act;

motor vehicle without a valid policy of insurance under the Act;

On the sale of the Motor Vehicle or if for any reason the Insurance is terminated during its currency, the Insurand must surrender the Certificate of Insurance and the Policy to the insurance company. If the Certificate of Insurance has been lost or destroyed, a statutory declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offence under the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189).

This Policy will cease to be valid once the Motor Vehicle has been sold to another person. The Policy is not transferable to the new owner of the Motor Vehicle.

<sup>\*</sup> Subject to GST wherever applicable